
Week Year Foundation 1 

1 Sunday 18 Sept   17  Dhul Hijjah 

2 Sunday 25 Sept   24  Dhul Hijjah Orientation\   English module Theory 

3 Sunday 2 Oct 1 Muharram  1438 Theory  (English& Science) 

4 Sunday 9 Oct 8 Muharram Theory  (English& Science) 

5 Sunday 16 Oct 15 Muharram Theory  (English& Science) 

6 Sunday 23 Oct 22 Muharram Theory  (English& Science) 

7     
Sunday 30 Oct 29 Muharram Theory  (English& Science) 

8
Sunday 6 Nov 6 Rabi' I  Theory  (English& Science) 

9
Sunday 20 Nov 20 Rabi' I                                

Mosaad Beach Tuesday Theory  (English& Science) 

10
Sunday 27 Nov 27 Rabi' I Theory  (English& Science) 

11
Sunday 4 Dec 5 Rabi'1                    Culture day\ 

Tuesday Theory  (English& Science) 

12   
Sunday 11 Dec 12 Rabi'1 Theory  (English& Science) 

13 Sunday 18 Dec 19 Rabi'1 English module Theory 

14 Sunday 25 Dec 26 Rabi'1 Final exams commence

15 Sunday 1 Jan 2017               3 Rabi'2 Final exams commence 

16 Sunday 8 Jan 10 Rabi'2
   January  10th   Publication of Foundation Program results in LMS .  

17 Sunday 15 Jan 17 Rabi'2
    Registration of First Year students and Foundation Students .                                    \ PET Exam & Entry 

Exams  16 &17 January 

18 Sunday 22 Jan 24 Rabi'2
    Registration of First Year students and Foundation Students .                                    \ PET Exam & Entry 

Exams 22 &23  January 

    Registration of First Year students and Foundation Students .  

    Staff prepare for semester two.                                                                                      Staff rest on 1st & 2nd 

February.

19 Sunday 29 Jan 1  Jumaada Al Awal

Foundation Program 

Year 2016/2017(1437- 1438)Academic Calendar for Semester One

                          Midterm vacation  for students starts End of Thursday  10 November  to end of Sat 19 November  (End of 10 Rabi'  Al Awal---- End of 19 Rabi'  Al Awal.              Staff rest on 16,17 

November 

Commencement of 2016-17  semester Two ( 5 February 2017 (8 Jumaada Al Awal  1438)



Week Date Foundation 1 

1 Sunday 5 February   8 Jumaada Al Awal 

2 Sunday 12 February   15 Jumaada Al Awal Orientation\   English module Theory 

3 Sunday 19 February   22 Jumaada Al Awal Theory  (English& Science) 

4 Sunday 26 February   29 Jumaada Al Awal Theory  (English& Science) 

5
Sunday 5 March  6 Jumaada Al Thany 

StudentStaff  Day Tuesday
Theory  (English& Science) 

6 Sunday 12 March  12 Jumaada Al Thany Theory  (English& Science) 

7 Sunday 19 March  20 Jumaada Al Thany Theory  (English& Science) 

8
Sunday 26 March 27 Jumaada Al Thany Theory  (English& Science) 

9 Sunday 9 April 12 Rajab  Mosaad Beach 

Tuesday
Theory  (English& Science) 

10 Sunday 16 April 19 Rajab  Theory  (English& Science) 

11 Sunday 23 April 26 Rajab Theory  (English& Science) 
12

Sunday 30 April 4 Shabaan  Open Day Theory  (English& Science) 

13
Sunday 7 May 11 Shabaan                   12 

May Nurses International  Day                      English module Theory 

14 Sunday 14 May 18 Shabaan Final exams commence 
15 

Sunday 21 May 25 Shabaan Final exams commence 

16 Sunday 28 May 2 Ramadhaan    May  31st   Publication of Foundation Program results in LMS .  

17 Sunday 4 June 9 Ramadhaan
    Registration of First Year students and Foundation Students .  

18 Sunday 11 June 16 Ramadhaan     Registration of First Year students and Foundation Students .  

19 Sunday 18 June 23 Ramadhaan

Sunday 25 June                      I Shawal 

Sunday 2 July                      8 Shawal 
New Intake registration & Prep for supplementary examination 

Sunday 9 July                 15 Shawal Re sit  CW Submission commences. \ PET Exam & Entry Exams  10 &11 July 

Sunday 16 July              22 Shawal Re sit  Exams commences.  Simultaneous marking and cross marking. 

Sunday 23July                29 Shawal 
   July   26 th   Publication of Foundation Program results in LMS .  

Sunday 30 July          7 Dhul Qidah Appeals close on Tuesday at 12:00 MD \ PET Exam & Entry Exams 1& 2 August

Sunday 6 August      14 Dhul Qidah
    Registration of First Year students and Foundation Students .  

Sunday 13August     21 Dhul Qidah
 Registration of First Year students and Foundation Students \  PET Exam & Entry Exams 14&15 

August 

Sunday 20 August  28  Dhul Qidah
    Registration of First Year students and Foundation Students .  

Sunday 27 August                    5  Dhul 

Hijjah

Sunday 3 Sept                  12  Dhul Hijjah

Foundation Program Year 2016/2017(1437- 1438)Academic Calendar for Semester Two

 Eid Al Fiter starts from 18th June (23 Ramadhaan)  -  1 July (7 Shawal)  Back to 

work 2nd  July  (8 Shawal) ( 14 days)  ) ---  All staff & students on vacation

                          Midterm vacation  for students starts End of Thursday  30th March   to end of Sat 8th April (End of 2nd Rajab --- End of 11 Rajab                                          Staff rest on 5& 6 April (8&9 

Rajab) 

 EID Al Adha Vacation from Sunday 27th August  to end of  Tuesday 5th September (5 Dhu al-Hijjah till end of 14Dhu al-

Hijjah ) 10 days                                                             ALL STAFF back to work Wednesday 6th September (15th Dhu al-Hijjah)

    New Academic Year 2017/2018(1438- 1439) Commencement \ Sunday 10 Sep  19 Dhul Hijjah. 

Staff on vacation as follow:



Second  Group  Eid Al Fiter starts from 18th June (23 Ramadhaan)  -  1 July (7 Shawal)  Back to work 2nd  July  (8 Shawal) 

(14 days Eid ) ; Thhen annual leave starts 30th July - 5th September  including  Eid Al-Adha vacation (28 days AL  +10 days 

Eid)  total of  52 days.

First Group  vacation starts  Eid Al-Fiter vacation (14 days Eid) Sunday July 2nd - July 29th (28 days AL) ;   EID Al Adha 

Vacation from Sunday 27th August  to end of  Tuesday 5th September  (10 days Eid ) total of  52 days 

NP: HOD's & Admin departments staff  might have different arrangements as necessary 


